
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Janet DokeExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
1/1/2019 12:00:00 AM
9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 21-Oct-2019 08:17 AM
Data as of(CST): 21-Oct-2019 05:56 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)

1,920 1,672 87.08% 1,615 1,535 95.05% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,535 3,207 90.72%
151 135 89.40% 88 80 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 239 215 89.96%

8 5 62.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 8 5 62.50%

1,754 1,614 92.02% 1,141 1,088 95.35% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,895 2,702 93.33%
1,110 936 84.32% 758 704 92.88% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,868 1,640 87.79%

5,618 5,204 92.63% 5,230 4,849 92.72% 0 0 0.00% 5 3 60.00% 10,853 10,056 92.66%

648 600 92.59% 1,320 1,238 93.79% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,968 1,838 93.39%

727 638 87.76% 995 949 95.38% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,722 1,587 92.16%

272 251 92.28% 221 207 93.67% 21 21 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 514 479 93.19%

17 16 94.12% 193 186 96.37% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 210 202 96.19%

10,054 6,985 69.47% 3,465 3,123 90.13% 0 0 0.00% 6 1 16.67% 13,525 10,109 74.74%
1,361 1,231 90.45% 2,852 2,620 91.87% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,213 3,851 91.41%

20 20 100.00% 6 5 83.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 26 25 96.15%
133 123 92.48% 270 238 88.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 403 361 89.58%
296 266 89.86% 489 442 90.39% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 785 708 90.19%

2,640 2,371 89.81% 4,012 3,556 88.63% 11 11 100.00% 2 1 50.00% 6,665 5,939 89.11%
1,545 1,318 85.31% 2,262 2,081 92.00% 39 33 84.62% 1 0 0.00% 3,847 3,432 89.21%
1,223 1,049 85.77% 717 653 91.07% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,940 1,702 87.73%

816 664 81.37% 920 822 89.35% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,736 1,486 85.60%
1,663 1,505 90.50% 1,173 1,105 94.20% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,836 2,610 92.03%

788 741 94.04% 1,155 1,100 95.24% 34 32 94.12% 0 0 0.00% 1,977 1,873 94.74%
250 231 92.40% 514 475 92.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 764 706 92.41%

1,294 1,179 91.11% 1,131 980 86.65% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,425 2,159 89.03%

1,215 1,094 90.04% 2,166 2,007 92.66% 70 64 91.43% 1 1 100.00% 3,452 3,166 91.71%

2,220 1,968 88.65% 2,514 2,252 89.58% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 4,735 4,221 89.14%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53

Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)

2,137 1,783 83.43% 1,258 1,125 89.43% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,395 2,908 85.66%
1,288 1,126 87.42% 637 588 92.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,925 1,714 89.04%
1,287 1,173 91.14% 2,153 1,981 92.01% 73 56 76.71% 1 0 0.00% 3,514 3,210 91.35%

230 193 83.91% 305 275 90.16% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 535 468 87.48%

295 260 88.14% 981 910 92.76% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,276 1,170 91.69%

446 402 90.13% 683 645 94.44% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,129 1,047 92.74%
305 283 92.79% 371 365 98.38% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 676 648 95.86%

1,529 1,375 89.93% 1,462 1,351 92.41% 458 420 91.70% 1 1 100.00% 3,450 3,147 91.22%
415 360 86.75% 322 285 88.51% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 738 645 87.40%

4,961 4,341 87.50% 4,605 3,984 86.51% 11 11 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 9,577 8,336 87.04%
2,506 2,289 91.34% 1,732 1,620 93.53% 53 48 90.57% 1 0 0.00% 4,292 3,957 92.19%

148 138 93.24% 465 444 95.48% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 613 582 94.94%

6 1 16.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 6 1 16.67%

3,835 3,244 84.59% 3,441 3,145 91.40% 252 180 71.43% 0 0 0.00% 7,528 6,569 87.26%
1,180 1,040 88.14% 803 734 91.41% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,984 1,775 89.47%

570 516 90.53% 723 669 92.53% 0 0 0.00% 5 2 40.00% 1,298 1,187 91.45%

2,173 1,982 91.21% 4,015 3,721 92.68% 778 724 93.06% 9 8 88.89% 6,975 6,435 92.26%

315 273 86.67% 370 343 92.70% 34 26 76.47% 0 0 0.00% 719 642 89.29%

1,314 1,170 89.04% 1,077 991 92.01% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,392 2,162 90.38%

100 93 93.00% 675 626 92.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 775 719 92.77%
1,131 1,049 92.75% 2,378 2,208 92.85% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,509 3,257 92.82%
5,730 5,143 89.76% 6,389 6,043 94.58% 85 81 95.29% 0 0 0.00% 12,204 11,267 92.32%
1,224 1,015 82.92% 696 630 90.52% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,920 1,645 85.68%

124 116 93.55% 189 165 87.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 313 281 89.78%

0 0 0.00% 14 13 92.86% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 14 13 92.86%

2,082 1,794 86.17% 2,137 2,000 93.59% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,220 3,795 89.93%

1,364 1,242 91.06% 924 846 91.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,288 2,088 91.26%

1,642 1,519 92.51% 2,025 1,791 88.44% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,667 3,310 90.26%

596 555 93.12% 398 369 92.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 994 924 92.96%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

88
Total

Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88) 285 248 87.02% 63 61 96.83% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 348 309 88.79%
76,961 66,539 86.46% 76,498 70,223 91.80% 1,920 1,708 88.96% 36 20 55.56% 155,415 138,490 89.11%


	NCLEX-RN



