

Figure 1 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter) 1/1/2019 12:00:00 AM 9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Janet Doke Report Date: 21-Oct-2019 08:17 AM

Data as of(CST): 21-Oct-2019 05:56 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	1,920	1,672	87.08%	1,615	1,535	95.05%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,535	3,207	90.72%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	151	135	89.40%	88	80	90.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	239	215	89.96%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	8	5	62.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	8	5	62.50%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	1,754	1,614	92.02%	1,141	1,088	95.35%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,895	2,702	93.33%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	1,110	936	84.32%	758	704	92.88%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,868	1,640	87.79%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	5,618	5,204	92.63%	5,230	4,849	92.72%	0	0	0.00%	5	3	60.00%	10,853	10,056	92.66%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	648	600	92.59%	1,320	1,238	93.79%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,968	1,838	93.39%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	727	638	87.76%	995	949	95.38%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,722	1,587	92.16%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	272	251	92.28%	221	207	93.67%	21	21	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	514	479	93.19%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	17	16	94.12%	193	186	96.37%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	210	202	96.19%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	10,054	6,985	69.47%	3,465	3,123	90.13%	0	0	0.00%	6	1	16.67%	13,525	10,109	74.74%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	1,361	1,231	90.45%	2,852	2,620	91.87%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,213	3,851	91.41%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	20	20	100.00%	6	5	83.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	26	25	96.15%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	133	123	92.48%	270	238	88.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	403	361	89.58%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	296	266	89.86%	489	442	90.39%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	785	708	90.19%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	2,640	2,371	89.81%	4,012	3,556	88.63%	11	11	100.00%	2	1	50.00%	6,665	5,939	89.11%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	1,545	1,318	85.31%	2,262	2,081	92.00%	39	33	84.62%	1	0	0.00%	3,847	3,432	89.21%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	1,223	1,049	85.77%	717	653	91.07%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,940	1,702	87.73%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	816	664	81.37%	920	822	89.35%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,736	1,486	85.60%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	1,663	1,505	90.50%	1,173	1,105	94.20%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,836	2,610	92.03%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	788	741	94.04%	1,155	1,100	95.24%	34	32	94.12%	0	0	0.00%	1,977	1,873	94.74%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	250	231	92.40%	514	475	92.41%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	764	706	92.41%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	1,294	1,179	91.11%	1,131	980	86.65%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,425	2,159	89.03%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	1,215	1,094	90.04%	2,166	2,007	92.66%	70	64	91.43%	1	1	100.00%	3,452	3,166	91.71%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	2,220	1,968	88.65%	2,514	2,252	89.58%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	4,735	4,221	89.14%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate				Diploma		Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	2,137	1,783	83.43%	1,258	1,125	89.43%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,395	2,908	85.66%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	1,288	1,126	87.42%	637	588	92.31%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,925	1,714	89.04%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	1,287	1,173	91.14%	2,153	1,981	92.01%	73	56	76.71%	1	0	0.00%	3,514	3,210	91.35%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	230	193	83.91%	305	275	90.16%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	535	468	87.48%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	295	260	88.14%	981	910	92.76%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,276	1,170	91.69%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	446	402	90.13%	683	645	94.44%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,129	1,047	92.74%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	305	283	92.79%	371	365	98.38%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	676	648	95.86%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	1,529	1,375	89.93%	1,462	1,351	92.41%	458	420	91.70%	1	1	100.00%	3,450	3,147	91.22%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	415	360	86.75%	322	285	88.51%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	738	645	87.40%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	4,961	4,341	87.50%	4,605	3,984	86.51%	11	11	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	9,577	8,336	87.04%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	2,506	2,289	91.34%	1,732	1,620	93.53%	53	48	90.57%	1	0	0.00%	4,292	3,957	92.19%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	148	138	93.24%	465	444	95.48%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	613	582	94.94%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	6	1	16.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	6	1	16.67%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	3,835	3,244	84.59%	3,441	3,145	91.40%	252	180	71.43%	0	0	0.00%	7,528	6,569	87.26%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	1,180	1,040	88.14%	803	734	91.41%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	1,984	1,775	89.47%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	570	516	90.53%	723	669	92.53%	0	0	0.00%	5	2	40.00%	1,298	1,187	91.45%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	2,173	1,982	91.21%	4,015	3,721	92.68%	778	724	93.06%	9	8	88.89%	6,975	6,435	92.26%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	315	273	86.67%	370	343	92.70%	34	26	76.47%	0	0	0.00%	719	642	89.29%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	1,314	1,170	89.04%	1,077	991	92.01%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,392	2,162	90.38%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	100	93	93.00%	675	626	92.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	775	719	92.77%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	1,131	1,049	92.75%	2,378	2,208	92.85%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,509	3,257	92.82%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	5,730	5,143	89.76%	6,389	6,043	94.58%	85	81	95.29%	0	0	0.00%	12,204	11,267	92.32%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	1,224	1,015	82.92%	696	630	90.52%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,920	1,645	85.68%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	124	116	93.55%	189	165	87.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	313	281	89.78%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	14	13	92.86%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	14	13	92.86%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	2,082	1,794	86.17%	2,137	2,000	93.59%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,220	3,795	89.93%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	1,364	1,242	91.06%	924	846	91.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,288	2,088	91.26%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	1,642	1,519	92.51%	2,025	1,791	88.44%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,667	3,310	90.26%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	596	555	93.12%	398	369	92.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	994	924	92.96%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate		Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total			
Drogram	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	285	248	87.02%	63	61	96.83%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	348	309	88.79%
Total		76,961	66,539	86.46%	76,498	70,223	91.80%	1,920	1,708	88.96%	36	20	55.56%	155,415	138,490	89.11%